The Corporation of the Town of Grand Valley

By-law 2025-XX

A By-Law to Authorize the Execution of a Costs Agreement between the Corporation of the Town of Grand Valley and Dufferin Common Elements Condominium Corporation 37.

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient that the Corporation of the Town of Grand Valley and Dufferin Common Elements Condominium Corporation No. 37 enter into a Costs Agreement with respect to subdrain installation works in the rear yards of 43, 45, 47 and 49 Ritchie Drive.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Grand Valley enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the costs agreement attached hereto as Schedule A which forms part of this by-law on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Grand Valley and affix the corporate seal thereto.
- 2. That this by-law comes into effect upon the passing thereof.

By-law read a first and second and thi 2025.	ird time and passed this 14th day of January,
Steve Soloman, Mayor	Meghan Townsend, CAO/Clerk